  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
April, 2001 – Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
MC10EP139/D
MC10EP139, MC100EP139
3.3V / 5V�ECL ÷2/4, ÷4/5/6
Clock Generation Chip
The MC10/100EP139 is a low skew ÷2/4, ÷4/5/6 clock generation chip

Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC10EP139DT TSSOP–20 75 Units/Rail
MC10EP139DTR2 2500 Tape & Reel
MARKING
DIAGRAMS*
HEP = MC10EP
KEP = MC100EP
XXX = 10 or 100
A = Assembly Location
L,WL = Wafer Lot
Y, YY =  Year
W, WW = Work Week
*For additional information, see Application Note
 AND8002/D
MC100EP139DT 75 Units/Rail
MC100EP139DTR2 2500 Tape & Reel
TSSOP–20
TSSOP–20
TSSOP–20
MC10EP139DW SO–20 38 Units/Rail
MC10EP139DWR2 1000 Tape & Reel
MC100EP139DW 38 Units/Rail
MC100EP139DWR2 1000 Tape & Reel
SO–20
SO–20
SO–20
TSSOP–20